
MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAli ANTONIO:

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 23RD. A.D.1922, 4 P.ll.

PRESENT: Honorable O. B. Black, M~or, presiding, and Commissioners Pfeiffer, Lambert,

Rie den, Wri ght.

Minutes of previous meeting were ordered approved.

'---MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS---

Petition of F.G.Hernandez, proposing to furnish music at Brackenridge Park was read and
referred to Commissioner of Parks, etc. r

---
Petition of Mrs S.E.Kirk for correction of assessment was read and referred to Commissioner
of Taxation.

Petition of Bookers Tailor Shop'for permit to install gaso]ine pump and tank was read and
referred to Commissioner of Fire and Police.

Bids for making cash book for City were read and referred to City Purchasing Agent.
---

Commissioner of Fire and Police made the following recommendations, which were adopted:
Eastern Vulcanizing Co. to install gasoline tank 808 E.Commerce st. granted.
Vulcanizing Supply Company, to install gasoline tank 430 Garden Street. granted.
Ar~ Garage and Auto Co. to install gasoline tank Spofford and Grayson Sts. granted.
Isaac Diel, to install gasoline tank 503 Lakeview Ave. granted.

The City Engineer recommended-that the paving of E.Huisache Ave, from McCullough to
Mulberry be awarded to Uvalde Rock Asphalt Company. Adopted.

Ccmmissioner Rieden introduced the following- ordinances, which were read and adopted by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Black, Pfeiffer, Lambert, Rieden, - right.
No. 458 ORDINANCE ACCEPTING PROPOSAL
TH STATE OF TEXAS:
COUN'IY OF BEXAR:
CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

An ordinance accepting proposal of Uval e Rock Asphalt Company for paving
of East HuisaChe Avenue, from McCullougb to MUlberry and authorizing contract and appro­
~riating money therefor.
(For full text of ~his ordinance see Street Improvement Records, Vol 9, page ~ (1 )
No.' 451 AN ORDINANCE
Appropriating 2,200.00 to p~- Paul Han sen'.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $2000. be
and the same is' hereby appropriated out of the 1921 General Fund(St.Com. Dept) for grading
Burleson Street East of New Braunfels Avenue, as per estimate of City Engineer.. .

.,

85,705.00
500.00
860~OO

500.00
2,600.00

800.00
500.00
500.00
600.00

1,500.00
500.00

AN ORDINANCE
Levying special assessment for the cost of the improvement of Cincinnati Avenue, approx
512 feet west and to provide for theissuance of assessment certificates and for other
purpo-ses.
{For full text of this ordinance se~_~~re.et Improvement Records., Vol 9, pe,ge b1-J

Commissioner Pfeiffer introduced the following ordinance, which was read and adopted by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Black, Pfeiffer, Lambert, Rieden, Wright.

AN ORDINANCE
Directing the payment of salaries and wages for services rendered by officers and
employees of the City of San Antonio for the month of February, 1922 as per pay rolls, and
appropriating money therefor.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissi'oners of the City of San- Antonio,- the following sums of money
or so much thereof as ,may be necessary, be and are hereby appropriated gor the payme-nt of
officers and employees for the several accounts and departments as specified in the
attached schedule as salaries and we.ges for a. rvices rendered to the, City for the month of
February, 1922, a s per pay rolls:

1921 General Fund '
Cemetery Fund
Police & Firemena Pe~ Fund
Park Improv"ement Fund 1919
st. Pav & Storm Sewer Fund
st. Open Wid. Fund
Bridge Fund
Fire & Police Bldg Fund
River Impt. Fund
Sanitary Sewer Fund
Trench FUnd

94,565.00

for which warrants shall issue and be delivered to said respeotive payees; providing that
all persons performing services fon the City for uncertain periods, may be paid on pay
rolls certified to be correct by the Cpmmdssioners of the Department or the Chief of the
Division in which they are engaged, and such person so paid shall thereupon receipt ~aid

pay roll, all as provided by the Charter.



87

The following ordinance was read and adopted by the following vote OD roll oall,
to-wit: Ayes, Blaok, Pfeiffer, Rieden. Nays, Lambert, Wright.

11~-27t, .AN OllDINANCE
~ Designating Madison Square as the site of location for the Municipal Auditorium

of the City of San Antonio.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
SECTION ONE: That Madison Square, a plot of ground situated withih the corporate

limits of the City of San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas, and bounded on the North by
Camden Street, an the East by Baltimore Avenue, on the South by Dallas Street, and
on the West by Richmond Avenue, be and it is hereby designated as the site or
location for the Municipal Auditorium of theCity of San Antonio.

C6m.Pfei~rer resented the following ordinance, which was read and adopted by the
allowing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Black, Pfeiffer, Lambert, Rieden,.Wright.

I

On motion, duly seconded and carries, the meeting adjourned.

AN ORDI NAllCE
Adopting the final or permanent bUdget for the fiscal year 1921, ending May 31,1922.

BE IT.ORDAINED by the Commissioners af the City of San Antonio, that, the
budget hereto attached being the final or permanent bUdget for the fiscal year 1921,
ending M~ 31. 1922, be and the same is hereby in all things ad~ted:

Ci ty Ha~l Dept•••••••••••••.•••..••••••-•.• 168,948.00
Poli ce Dept............................... 2-85', 647. 50·
Heal th Department••••••• ,................. 65,15'1. 4~
Fi re Dept. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •• 3-'1-2, 835 • 00 .
Buil di ng Inspectors Dept•••••-••.••••••-. • . • 2,190. 50-- . ­
Fire Alarm Dept........................... 12,89.4.00.
Engineering Dept.......................... 84,062.00
Parks & Plazas Dept ••••••••.••-•••••••...•4. 9'1't 500.00 '
street Commissioners Dept ••••••••..••••••• 512,604.68.
Street Cleaning & Sanitation Dept ••••••••• 222,440.96
Plumbers & Se vva rs Dept.................... 1''1, 926. 38

I • 'Markets Dept.................. ..••.•..•••• 7,928.69
Hi ve rs & Di tche s. Dept ••••.••••••••••••••••••• 12~ 833.36
Contingen c i e s. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 42, 244. 86
Interest on notes..... •.••••••.•••••••••••• 6J:,OOO.00
Sewer Constructi on Dept•••••••-••••••.•••••.10'7,484.00,
Fire & Police Sta. ~pt••••••••••••••••••• 14,081.87
City Mission Cemetery. •••••••••••••••..••• '1,373.00
Clinic Dept............................. •.• 4,883.21
Corporation Court......................... 6,480.00
Lights.... ••• •••• ••• ••• •••••• 60,000.00
Water ••.' •••••••:••.•..•.••••••••••••••••'... 63',000.00
H0 sp i t al. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 4, 000 • 00"'if)

This ordinanoe is hereby declared to be of urgent importance for reasons of public
welfare apparent herefrom, and the sama -shall take ef.fect at once.

APPROVED.__~4-~~~__Ci'\._~--<_,,_
- • IMYOR.


